

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements - CTH P And Baer Street; Village of Cross Plains
 Engineer's Project Number: CP 105 Bid Deadline: January 30, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI		Maddrell Excavating, LLC Brodhead, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
CTP P Utility Work									
1.	8" SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer Main	3,656	lin. ft.	\$ 69.00	\$ 252,264.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 149,896.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 219,360.00
2.	8" SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer Repair	20	lin. ft.	\$ 184.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,900.00
3.	48" Sanitary Manhole Masonry	131	vert. ft.	\$ 287.50	\$ 37,662.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 31,440.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 30,130.00
4.	Drop Manhole Masonry	4	vert. ft.	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00
5.	6" Sanitary Lateral Wyes	46	each	\$ 138.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,360.00
6.	6" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	1,225	lin. ft.	\$ 69.00	\$ 84,525.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 45,325.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 73,500.00
7.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire & Box	46	each	\$ 138.00	\$ 6,348.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,980.00
8.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	19	each	\$ 747.50	\$ 14,202.50	\$ 710.00	\$ 13,490.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00
9.	12" D.I. Water Main	5,500	lin. ft.	\$ 80.50	\$ 442,750.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 368,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 484,000.00
10.	10" D.I. Water Main	64	lin. ft.	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,888.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,720.00
11.	8" D.I. Water Main	1,270	lin. ft.	\$ 80.50	\$ 102,235.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 88,900.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 91,440.00
12.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	390	lin. ft.	\$ 80.50	\$ 31,395.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 20,670.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 33,150.00
13.	12" Gate Valves and Boxes	22	each	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 50,600.00
14.	10" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
15.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	17	each	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 31,280.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
16.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	16	each	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 20,240.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20,800.00
17.	Hydrants	14	each	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 56,350.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 46,480.00	\$ 3,620.00	\$ 50,680.00
18.	1" Corporation Stops	68	each	\$ 172.50	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 20,196.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,600.00
19.	1" Curb Stops	68	each	\$ 345.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,600.00
20.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	2,200	lin. ft.	\$ 40.25	\$ 88,550.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 83,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 88,000.00
21.	Existing Main Reconnections	18	each	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
22.	30" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	54	lin. ft.	\$ 69.00	\$ 3,726.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,780.00
23.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	627	lin. ft.	\$ 63.25	\$ 39,657.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 43,263.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 30,096.00
24.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	800	lin. ft.	\$ 57.50	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,000.00
25.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	143	lin. ft.	\$ 55.20	\$ 7,893.60	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,152.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,434.00
26.	18" RCP Endwall w/o Grate	20	each	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 9,300.00
27.	30" RCP Endwall w/ Grate	2	each	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 3,040.00
28.	Rectangular Curb Catch Basins with Casting	30	each	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 48,000.00
29.	48" Storm Manhole w/ Casting	7	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 14,595.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
29.1.	Catch Basin Castings	3	each	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
29.2.	Core Connection to Existing Manhole	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
29.3.	Manhole Cone Section Replacement	1	lump sum	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00
29.4.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	68	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,240.00
29.5.	24" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	98	lin. ft.	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,370.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,742.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,880.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements - CTH P And Baer Street; Village of Cross Plains
 Engineer's Project Number: CP 105 Bid Deadline: January 30, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI		Maddrell Excavating, LLC Brodhead, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CTH P Street Work									
30.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 482,000.00	\$ 482,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00
31.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade and Final Disposal - Thinnes Street Bypass	1	lump sum	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 47,600.00
32.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	2,725	cu. yd.	\$ 15.75	\$ 42,918.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 40,193.75
33.	Geotextile Fabric	1,650	sq. yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,052.50
34.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	27,150	tons	\$ 11.50	\$ 312,225.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 264,712.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 271,500.00
35.	1½" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	17,500	tons	\$ 12.60	\$ 220,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 175,000.00
36.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	1,500	lineal ft.	\$ 2.60	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00
37.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	2,775	lineal ft.	\$ 12.60	\$ 34,965.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 34,687.50
38.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter	11,400	lineal ft.	\$ 12.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 136,800.00
39.	36" Concrete Valley Gutter	1	lump sum	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
40.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	13,050	sq. ft.	\$ 5.50	\$ 71,775.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 61,335.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 50,895.00
41.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	20,700	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 93,150.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 77,625.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 67,275.00
42.	Concrete Medians	136	sq. ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 714.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00
43.	Truncated Dome Panels	208	sq. ft.	\$ 31.50	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,320.00
44.	Remove and Replace Boulder Retaining Wall	90	face sq. ft.	\$ 37.80	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00
45.	Remove and Replace Timber Retaining Wall	150	face sq. ft.	\$ 37.80	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00
46.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	18,000	sq. yd.	\$ 4.75	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 72,000.00
47.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 2 MT	5,260	tons	\$ 71.50	\$ 376,090.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 281,410.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 278,780.00
48.	Clean & Tack	27,700	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 9,695.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,925.00
49.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 4 MT	3,525	tons	\$ 63.00	\$ 222,075.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 199,162.50	\$ 56.00	\$ 197,400.00
50.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveways	1,125	sq. yd.	\$ 17.25	\$ 19,406.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 27,000.00
51.	Remove, Relocate and Install Mailboxes and Signs	1	lump sum	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
52.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00
53.	Traffic Control, Phase 1	1	lump sum	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
54.	Traffic Control, Phase 2	1	lump sum	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00
55.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 17,150.00
56.	3" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit	1,744	lin. ft.	\$ 8.25	\$ 14,388.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,208.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 13,952.00
57.	Conduit Handhole/Pull Boxes	14	each	\$ 730.00	\$ 10,220.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 13,020.00
57.1.	4" Styrofoam Insulation	20	lineal ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00
TOTAL CTH P BASE BID					\$ 3,801,516.35		\$ 3,191,331.00		\$ 3,376,515.75

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements - CTH P And Baer Street; Village of Cross Plains
 Engineer's Project Number: CP 105 Bid Deadline: January 30, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI		Maddrell Excavating, LLC Brodhead, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Baer Street Utility Work									
58.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	1	each	\$ 747.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 710.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
59.	8" D.I. Water Main	365	lin. ft.	\$ 80.50	\$ 29,382.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 21,170.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 27,010.00
60.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	4	lin. ft.	\$ 80.50	\$ 322.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 512.00
61.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	3	each	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
62.	1" Corporation Stops	6	each	\$ 172.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
63.	1" Curb Stops	6	each	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
64.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	125	lin. ft.	\$ 40.25	\$ 5,031.25	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00
65.	Existing Main Reconnections	2	each	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Baer Street - Street Work									
66.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
67.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	150	cu. yd.	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14.75	\$ 2,212.50
68.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	925	tons	\$ 11.50	\$ 10,637.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,250.00
69.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	825	tons	\$ 12.60	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,250.00
70.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	175	lineal ft.	\$ 2.60	\$ 455.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 437.50
71.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	680	lineal ft.	\$ 12.60	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 9,928.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,500.00
72.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	850	sq. ft.	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,100.00
73.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	110	sq. ft.	\$ 4.50	\$ 495.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 660.00
74.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	700	sq. yds.	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00
75.	1¾" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	165	tons	\$ 61.00	\$ 10,065.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,220.00
76.	Clean & Tack	1,450	sq. yd.	\$ 0.25	\$ 362.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 725.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 362.50
77.	1½" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	145	tons	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,440.00
78.	Remove, Relocate and Install Mailboxes and Signs	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
79.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
80.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
TOTAL BAER STREET BASE BID					\$ 131,748.75		\$ 129,509.00		\$ 126,284.50
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 3,933,265.10		\$ 3,320,840.00		\$ 3,502,800.25

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements - CTH P And Baer Street; Village of Cross Plains
 Engineer's Project Number: CP 105 Bid Deadline: January 30, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		PRE-BID ESTIMATE		A-1 Excavating, Inc. Bloomer, WI		Maddrell Excavating, LLC Brodhead, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID FOR SOD VERSUS SEED									
A1.	Topsoil Restoration and Sod on CTH P (This item will replace Item 46 if accepted)	18,000	sq. yd.	\$ 10.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 122,400.00
A2.	Topsoil Restoration and Sod on Baer Street (This item will replace Item 74 if accepted)	700	sq. yd.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 4,760.00
	TOTAL OF ALLTERNATE BIDS - SOD VERSUS SEED				\$ 187,000.00		\$ 168,300.00		\$ 127,160.00
ALTERNATE BID FOR RECYCLED AGGREGATE									
A3.	ADD/DEDUCT for Recycled 3" Breaker Run Base Course and Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade (Pay In Addition To Base Bid Item 34)	27150.	tons	\$ (1.50)	\$ (40,725.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (0.50)	\$ (13,575.00)
A4.	ADD/DEDUCT for Recycled 1½" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Pay In Addition To Base Bid Item 35)	17500.	tons	\$ (1.50)	\$ (26,250.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (0.50)	\$ (8,750.00)
A5.	ADD/DEDUCT for Recycled 3" Breaker Run Base Course and Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade (Pay In Addition To Base Bid Item 68)	925.	tons	\$ (1.50)	\$ (1,387.50)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (0.50)	\$ (462.50)
A6.	ADD/DEDUCT for Recycled ¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Pay In Addition To Base Bid Item 69)	825.	tons	\$ (1.50)	\$ (1,237.50)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (0.50)	\$ (412.50)
	TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BIDS - RECYCLED AGGREGATE				\$ (69,600.00)		\$ -		\$ (23,200.00)
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS									
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	8	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
S2.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	1,950	cu. yd. in the trench	\$ 22.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,400.00
S3.	Erosion Mat	2,200	sq. yd.	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,740.00
S4.	2" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 745.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
S5.	2" Curb Stops	2	each	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
S6.	2" Copper Water Service Laterals	60	lin. ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
S7.	Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	50	face sq. ft.	\$ 37.80	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
	TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS				\$ 59,820.00		\$ 72,140.00		\$ 40,090.00

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements - CTH P And Baer Street; Village of Cross Plains
 Engineer's Project Number: CP 105 Bid Deadline: January 30, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Verona, WI		R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Cottage Grove, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
BASE BID									
CTP P Utility Work									
1.	8" SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer Main	3,656	lin. ft.	\$ 59.33	\$ 216,910.48	\$ 80.00	\$ 292,480.00	\$ 87.15	\$ 318,620.40
2.	8" SDR 35 Sanitary Sewer Repair	20	lin. ft.	\$ 759.04	\$ 15,180.80	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
3.	48" Sanitary Manhole Masonry	131	vert. ft.	\$ 222.39	\$ 29,133.09	\$ 330.00	\$ 43,230.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 36,680.00
4.	Drop Manhole Masonry	4	vert. ft.	\$ 923.15	\$ 3,692.60	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00
5.	6" Sanitary Lateral Wyes	46	each	\$ 254.79	\$ 11,720.34	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 87,400.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 8,740.00
6.	6" PVC Sanitary Service Laterals	1,225	lin. ft.	\$ 63.31	\$ 77,554.75	\$ 7.70	\$ 9,432.50	\$ 90.40	\$ 110,740.00
7.	Sanitary Lateral Tracer Wire & Box	46	each	\$ 107.90	\$ 4,963.40	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 14,720.00
8.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	19	each	\$ 776.66	\$ 14,756.54	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 13,300.00
9.	12" D.I. Water Main	5,500	lin. ft.	\$ 80.40	\$ 442,200.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 396,000.00	\$ 95.70	\$ 526,350.00
10.	10" D.I. Water Main	64	lin. ft.	\$ 86.46	\$ 5,533.44	\$ 96.00	\$ 6,144.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 7,584.00
11.	8" D.I. Water Main	1,270	lin. ft.	\$ 80.77	\$ 102,577.90	\$ 66.00	\$ 83,820.00	\$ 91.40	\$ 116,078.00
12.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	390	lin. ft.	\$ 78.18	\$ 30,490.20	\$ 73.00	\$ 28,470.00	\$ 88.40	\$ 34,476.00
13.	12" Gate Valves and Boxes	22	each	\$ 2,666.30	\$ 58,658.60	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 90,200.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 60,720.00
14.	10" Gate Valves and Boxes	1	each	\$ 2,174.90	\$ 2,174.90	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00
15.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	17	each	\$ 1,528.80	\$ 25,989.60	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 28,390.00
16.	6" Gate Valves and Boxes	16	each	\$ 1,146.60	\$ 18,345.60	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 20,640.00
17.	Hydrants	14	each	\$ 3,461.80	\$ 48,465.20	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 44,380.00
18.	1" Corporation Stops	68	each	\$ 55.90	\$ 3,801.20	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,960.00
19.	1" Curb Stops	68	each	\$ 191.10	\$ 12,994.80	\$ 360.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 17,680.00
20.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	2,200	lin. ft.	\$ 63.27	\$ 139,194.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 74.30	\$ 163,460.00
21.	Existing Main Reconnections	18	each	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 26,316.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 34,740.00
22.	30" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	54	lin. ft.	\$ 104.64	\$ 5,650.56	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,022.00	\$ 79.85	\$ 4,311.90
23.	18" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	627	lin. ft.	\$ 76.45	\$ 47,934.15	\$ 61.00	\$ 38,247.00	\$ 52.20	\$ 32,729.40
24.	15" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	800	lin. ft.	\$ 64.70	\$ 51,760.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 43,800.00
25.	12" CL IV RCP Storm Sewer	143	lin. ft.	\$ 88.22	\$ 12,615.46	\$ 73.00	\$ 10,439.00	\$ 54.90	\$ 7,850.70
26.	18" RCP Endwall w/o Grate	20	each	\$ 917.22	\$ 18,344.40	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 23,100.00
27.	30" RCP Endwall w/ Grate	2	each	\$ 2,368.92	\$ 4,737.84	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 5,040.00
28.	Rectangular Curb Catch Basins with Casting	30	each	\$ 1,861.63	\$ 55,848.90	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2,210.00	\$ 66,300.00
29.	48" Storm Manhole w/ Casting	7	each	\$ 2,020.96	\$ 14,146.72	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 14,525.00
29.1.	Catch Basin Castings	3	each	\$ 612.04	\$ 1,836.12	\$ 840.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 3,165.00
29.2.	Core Connection to Existing Manhole	1	lump sum	\$ 2,648.50	\$ 2,648.50	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00
29.3.	Manhole Cone Section Replacement	1	lump sum	\$ 1,048.76	\$ 1,048.76	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 1,565.00
29.4.	Water Service Lateral Reconnections	68	each	\$ 679.40	\$ 46,199.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 14,960.00
29.5.	24" CL III RCP Storm Sewer	98	lin. ft.	\$ 133.03	\$ 13,036.94	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 71.30	\$ 6,987.40

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements - CTH P And Baer Street; Village of Cross Plains
 Engineer's Project Number: CP 105 Bid Deadline: January 30, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Verona, WI		R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Cottage Grove, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CTH P Street Work									
30.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 277,150.00	\$ 277,150.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$ 504,000.00	\$ 504,000.00
31.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade and Final Disposal - Thinnes Street Bypass	1	lump sum	\$ 43,900.00	\$ 43,900.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 28,980.00
32.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	2,725	cu. yd.	\$ 9.70	\$ 26,432.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 42,237.50	\$ 15.65	\$ 42,646.25
33.	Geotextile Fabric	1,650	sq. yd.	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 5,445.00
34.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	27,150	tons	\$ 8.76	\$ 237,834.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 266,070.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 298,650.00
35.	1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	17,500	tons	\$ 10.25	\$ 179,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 231,875.00
36.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	1,500	lineal ft.	\$ 2.68	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,925.00
37.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	2,775	lineal ft.	\$ 10.98	\$ 30,469.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 12.63	\$ 35,048.25
38.	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter	11,400	lineal ft.	\$ 10.40	\$ 118,560.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 153,900.00	\$ 12.12	\$ 138,168.00
39.	36" Concrete Valley Gutter	1	lump sum	\$ 5,443.20	\$ 5,443.20	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,020.20	\$ 2,020.20
40.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	13,050	sq. ft.	\$ 5.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 51,417.00
41.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	20,700	sq. ft.	\$ 3.84	\$ 79,488.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 77,625.00	\$ 3.28	\$ 67,896.00
42.	Concrete Medians	136	sq. ft.	\$ 9.45	\$ 1,285.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 1,373.60
43.	Truncated Dome Panels	208	sq. ft.	\$ 36.10	\$ 7,508.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 40.40	\$ 8,403.20
44.	Remove and Replace Boulder Retaining Wall	90	face sq. ft.	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 48.75	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,260.00
45.	Remove and Replace Timber Retaining Wall	150	face sq. ft.	\$ 23.08	\$ 3,462.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 12.45	\$ 1,867.50
46.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	18,000	sq. yd.	\$ 6.61	\$ 118,980.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 116,100.00
47.	3" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 2 MT	5,260	tons	\$ 60.53	\$ 318,387.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 289,300.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 278,780.00
48.	Clean & Tack	27,700	sq. yd.	\$ 0.27	\$ 7,479.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,925.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,925.00
49.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 4 MT	3,525	tons	\$ 58.80	\$ 207,270.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 204,450.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 197,400.00
50.	2" Hot-Mix Asphalt Driveways	1,125	sq. yd.	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,500.00
51.	Remove, Relocate and Install Mailboxes and Signs	1	lump sum	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00
52.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00
53.	Traffic Control, Phase 1	1	lump sum	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
54.	Traffic Control, Phase 2	1	lump sum	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
55.	Pavement Markings	1	lump sum	\$ 16,277.10	\$ 16,277.10	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,502.00	\$ 15,502.00
56.	3" Sch. 80 PVC Conduit	1,744	lin. ft.	\$ 8.93	\$ 15,573.92	\$ 8.80	\$ 15,347.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 14,824.00
57.	Conduit Handhole/Pull Boxes	14	each	\$ 708.75	\$ 9,922.50	\$ 690.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 9,450.00
57.1.	4" Styrofoam Insulation	20	lineal ft.	\$ 24.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 350.00
TOTAL CTH P BASE BID					\$ 3,413,697.51		\$ 3,900,559.70		\$ 3,955,248.80

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements - CTH P And Baer Street; Village of Cross Plains
 Engineer's Project Number: CP 105 Bid Deadline: January 30, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Verona, WI		R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Cottage Grove, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Baer Street Utility Work									
58.	Sanitary Manhole Castings	1	each	\$ 776.66	\$ 776.66	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
59.	8" D.I. Water Main	365	lin. ft.	\$ 80.77	\$ 29,481.05	\$ 68.00	\$ 24,820.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 28,105.00
60.	6" D.I. Water Main & Hydrant Leads	4	lin. ft.	\$ 78.18	\$ 312.72	\$ 84.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 151.00	\$ 604.00
61.	8" Gate Valves and Boxes	3	each	\$ 1,528.80	\$ 4,586.40	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
62.	1" Corporation Stops	6	each	\$ 55.90	\$ 335.40	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00
63.	1" Curb Stops	6	each	\$ 191.10	\$ 1,146.60	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00
64.	1" Copper Water Service Laterals	125	lin. ft.	\$ 63.27	\$ 7,908.75	\$ 8.10	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 92.00	\$ 11,500.00
65.	Existing Main Reconnections	2	each	\$ 2,193.00	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 3,840.00
Baer Street - Street Work									
66.	Excavation/Fill to Subgrade	1	lump sum	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
67.	Excavation and Disposal of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	150	cu. yd.	\$ 9.70	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.65	\$ 2,347.50
68.	3" Breaker Run Base Course & Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade	925	tons	\$ 8.76	\$ 8,103.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,175.00
69.	¾" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	825	tons	\$ 10.25	\$ 8,456.25	\$ 10.25	\$ 8,456.25	\$ 14.40	\$ 11,880.00
70.	Sawcutting Existing Concrete and Asphalt Pavements	175	lineal ft.	\$ 2.68	\$ 469.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 341.25
71.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter	680	lineal ft.	\$ 11.55	\$ 7,854.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 12.63	\$ 8,588.40
72.	6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk and Driveways	850	sq. ft.	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 5,151.00
73.	4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	110	sq. ft.	\$ 4.20	\$ 462.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 605.00	\$ 6.06	\$ 666.60
74.	Topsoil Restoration, Seeding, Fertilizing & Mulching	700	sq. yds.	\$ 8.08	\$ 5,656.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 6.45	\$ 4,515.00
75.	1¾" Hot-Mix Asphalt Lower Course, Type 4 LT	165	tons	\$ 87.14	\$ 14,378.10	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,220.00
76.	Clean & Tack	1,450	sq. yd.	\$ 0.27	\$ 391.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 362.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 362.50
77.	1½" Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Type 5 LT	145	tons	\$ 76.32	\$ 11,066.40	\$ 74.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,440.00
78.	Remove, Relocate and Install Mailboxes and Signs	1	lump sum	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,265.00	\$ 3,265.00
79.	Erosion Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
80.	Traffic Control	1	lump sum	\$ 1,166.55	\$ 1,166.55	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,111.00	\$ 1,111.00
TOTAL BAER STREET BASE BID					\$ 120,053.88		\$ 138,237.25		\$ 150,892.25
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 3,533,751.39		\$ 4,038,796.95		\$ 4,106,141.05

BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Street & Utility Improvements - CTH P And Baer Street; Village of Cross Plains
 Engineer's Project Number: CP 105 Bid Deadline: January 30, 2018 at 2:00 p.m. local time

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID		James Peterson Sons, Inc. Medford, WI		Parisi Construction Co., Inc. Verona, WI		R.G. Huston Company, Inc. Cottage Grove, WI	
		QUANT.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ALTERNATE BID FOR SOD VERSUS SEED									
A1.	Topsail Restoration and Sod on CTH P (This item will replace Item 46 if accepted)	18,000	sq. yd.	\$ 12.18	\$ 219,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 12.95	\$ 233,100.00
A2.	Topsail Restoration and Sod on Baer Street (This item will replace Item 74 if accepted)	700	sq. yd.	\$ 15.43	\$ 10,801.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 11,200.00
	TOTAL OF ALLTERNATE BIDS - SOD VERSUS SEED				\$ 230,041.00		\$ 187,000.00		\$ 244,300.00
ALTERNATE BID FOR RECYCLED AGGREGATE									
A3.	ADD/DEDUCT for Recycled 3" Breaker Run Base Course and Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade (Pay In Addition To Base Bid Item 34)	27,150	tons	\$ 10.97	\$ 297,835.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
A4.	ADD/DEDUCT for Recycled 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Pay In Addition To Base Bid Item 35)	17,500	tons	\$ 12.46	\$ 218,050.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
A5.	ADD/DEDUCT for Recycled 3" Breaker Run Base Course and Breaker Run Replacement of Excavation of Bad Subbase Below Subgrade (Pay In Addition To Base Bid Item 68)	925	tons	\$ 10.97	\$ 10,147.25	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
A6.	ADD/DEDUCT for Recycled 3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course (Pay In Addition To Base Bid Item 69)	825	tons	\$ 12.46	\$ 10,279.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	TOTAL OF ALTERNATE BIDS - RECYCLED AGGREGATE				\$ 536,312.25		\$ -		\$ -
SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS									
S1.	Property Corner Replacement	8	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
S2.	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Trench Backfill	1,950	cu. yd. in the trench	\$ 20.47	\$ 39,916.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 27,885.00
S3.	Erosion Mat	2,200	sq. yd.	\$ 1.79	\$ 3,938.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 17,050.00
S4.	2" Corporation Stops	2	each	\$ 847.55	\$ 1,695.10	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00
S5.	2" Curb Stops	2	each	\$ 719.40	\$ 1,438.80	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00
S6.	2" Copper Water Service Laterals	60	lin. ft.	\$ 73.05	\$ 4,383.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00
S7.	Modular Concrete Block Retaining Wall	50	face sq. ft.	\$ 47.25	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
	TOTAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS				\$ 57,733.90		\$ 64,640.00		\$ 58,285.00